ISOBARIC RANGE 18752
2
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice.
// ISO 18752 PERFORMANCE DEFINITIONS (4.2 GRADES AND TYPES)
Grade Typea
Resistance to impulse
Temperature

BP
(Mpa)
BP
(psi)
BR
(mm)
BR
(in)
Weight
(kg/m)
Weight
(lb/ft)
Tech.
Note
1004895 E4KAA-08 8 13,0 1/2" 22,6 0,89 28,0 4000 112,0 16000 90 3,54 0,624 0,42 ISO CC
1004864 E4KAA-12 12 19,0 3/4" 29,0 1,14 28,0 4000 112,0 16000 120 4,72 0,978 0,66 ISO CC
1004865 E4KAA-16 16 25,0 1" 37,2 1,46 28,0 4000 112,0 16000 150 5,91 1,479 1,00 ISO CC
1004866 E4KAA-20 20 32,0 1 1/4" 44,2 1,74 28,0 4000 112,0 16000 210 8,27 2,400 1,62 ISO CC
1004867 E4KAA-24 24 38,0 1 1/2" 50,6 1,99 29,0 4200 116,0 16800 250 9,84 2,802 1,89 ISO CC
1004868 E4KAA-32 32 51,0 2" 64,7 2,55 28,0 4000 112,0 16000 318 12,52 4,001 2,69 ISO CC
8
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice.
HO

(psi)
BP
(Mpa)
BP
(psi)
BR
(mm)
BR
(in)
Weight
(kg/m)
Weight
(lb/ft)
Tech.
Note
1005257 E4KSTAA-12 4WS 12 19,0 3/4" 29,0 1,14 28,0 4000 112,0 16000 120 4,72 0,995 0,67 ISO CC
1005258 E4KSTAA-16 4WS 16 25,0 1" 37,4 1,47 28,0 4000 112,0 16000 150 5,91 1,495 1,01 ISO CC
1005259 E4KSTAA-20 4WS 20 32,0 1 1/4" 44,2 1,74 28,0 4000 112,0 16000 210 8,27 2,214 1,49 ISO CC
1005260 E4KSTAA-24 4WS 24 38,0 1 1/2" 50,6 1,99 29,0 4200 116,0 16800 250 9,84 2,610 1,76 ISO CC
1005261 E4KSTAA-32 4WS 32 51,0 2" 64,7 2,55 28,0 4000 112,0 16000 318 12,52 3,900 2,63 ISO CC
// POWERFLEXBIO EXTRA 5000 - HI-TUFF exceeds ISO 18752
Tube: petroleum and biodegradable hydraulic fluid resistant
synthetic rubber.
Reinforcement: four/six high tensile steel spirals.

(psi)
BP
(Mpa)
BP
(psi)
BR
(mm)
BR
(in)
Weight
(kg/m)
Weight
(lb/ft)
Tech.
Note
1004869 E5KAA-10 4WS 10 16,0 5/8" 25,2 0,99 35,0 5000 140,0 20000 100 3,94 0,890 0,60 ISO CC
1004870 E5KAA-12 4WS 12 19,0 3/4" 29,4 1,16 35,0 5000 140,0 20000 120 4,72 1,166 0,79 ISO CC
1004871 E5KAA-16 4WS 16 25,0 1" 37,4 1,47 35,0 5000 140,0 20000 150 5,91 1,730 1,17 ISO CC
1004872 E5KAA-20 4WS 20 32,0 1 1/4" 44,0 1,73 35,0 5000 140,0 20000 210 8,27 2,400 1,62 ISO CC
1004873 E5KAA-24 6WS 24 38,0 1 1/2" 54,8 2,16 35,0 5000 140,0 20000 250 9,84 3,924 2,64 ISO CC
1004874 E5KAA-32 6WS 32 51,0 2" 68,7 2,70 35,0 5000 140,0 20000 318 12,52 5,787 3,89 ISO CC
9
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice.
HO
SE

(psi)
BP
(Mpa)
BP
(psi)
BR
(mm)
BR
(in)
Weight
(kg/m)
Weight
(lb/ft)
Tech.
Note
1005262 E5KSTAA-10 4WS 10 16,0 5/8" 25,2 0,99 35,0 5000 140,0 20000 100 3,94 0,878 0,60 ISO CC
1005263 E5KSTAA-12 4WS 12 19,0 3/4" 29,4 1,16 35,0 5000 140,0 20000 120 4,72 1,166 0,79 ISO CC
1005264 E5KSTAA-16 4WS 16 25,0 1" 37,4 1,47 35,0 5000 140,0 20000 150 5,91 1,702 1,15 ISO CC
1005265 E5KSTAA-20 4WS 20 32,0 1 1/4" 44,0 1,73 35,0 5000 140,0 20000 210 8,27 2,367 1,60 ISO CC
1005266 E5KSTAA-24 6WS 24 38,0 1 1/2" 54,8 2,16 35,0 5000 140,0 20000 250 9,84 3,924 2,64 ISO CC
1005267 E5KSTAA-32 6WS 32 51,0 2" 68,7 2,70 35,0 5000 140,0 20000 318 12,52 5,890 3,96 ISO CC
// POWERFLEXBIO EXTRA 5000 PLUS
- HI-TUFF
ISO 18752
Tube: petroleum and biodegradable hydraulic fluid resistant

BP
(psi)
BR
(mm)
BR
(in)
Weight
(kg/m)
Weight
(lb/ft)
Tech.
Note
1004877 E6KAA-04 4WS 4 6,0 1/4" 17,0 0,67 45,0 6550 180,0 26200 60 2,36 0,510 0,35 ISO CC
1004878 E6KAA-06 4WS 6 10,0 3/8" 19,8 0,78 44,5 6450 178,0 25800 75 2,95 0,601 0,41 ISO CC
1004879 E6KAA-08 4WS 8 13,0 1/2" 22,5 0,89 42,0 6000 168,0 24000 90 3,54 0,710 0,48 ISO CC
1004880 E6KAA-10 4WS 10 16,0 5/8" 27,8 1,09 42,0 6000 168,0 24000 100 3,94 1,190 0,80 ISO CC
1004881 E6KAA-12 4WS 12 19,0 3/4" 30,6 1,20 42,0 6000 168,0 24000 120 4,72 1,371 0,93 ISO CC
1004882 E6KAA-16 4WS 16 25,0 1" 38,0 1,50 42,0 6000 168,0 24000 150 5,91 2,017 1,36 ISO CC
1004883 E6KAA-20 6WS 20 32,0 1 1/4" 47,6 1,87 42,0 6000 168,0 24000 225 8,86 3,071 2,07 ISO CC
1004884 E6KAA-24 6WS 24 38,0 1 1/2" 54,4 2,14 42,0 6000 168,0 24000 305 12,01 4,144 2,79 ISO CC
1004885 E6KAA-32 6WS 32 51,0 2" 68,7 2,70 42,0 6000 168,0 24000 380 14,96 6,031 4,06 ISO CC
// POWERFLEXBIO EXTRA 6000 - TUFLEX ISO 18752 - exceeds SAE 100 R15
Tube: petroleum and biodegradable hydraulic fluid resistant
synthetic rubber.
Reinforcement: four/six high tensile steel spirals.

BP
(psi)
BR
(mm)
BR
(in)
Weight
(kg/m)
Weight
(lb/ft)
Tech.
Note
1005268 E6KSTAA-04 4WS 4 6,0 1/4" 17,0 0,67 45,0 6550 180,0 26200 60 2,36 0,510 0,35 ISO CC
1005269 E6KSTAA-06 4WS 6 10,0 3/8" 19,8 0,78 44,5 6450 178,0 25800 75 2,95 0,615 0,42 ISO CC
1005270 E6KSTAA-08 4WS 8 13,0 1/2" 22,5 0,89 42,0 6000 168,0 24000 90 3,54 0,710 0,48 ISO CC
1005271 E6KSTAA-10 4WS 10 16,0 5/8" 27,8 1,09 42,0 6000 168,0 24000 100 3,94 1,190 0,80 ISO CC
1005272 E6KSTAA-12 4WS 12 19,0 3/4" 30,6 1,20 42,0 6000 168,0 24000 120 4,72 1,371 0,93 ISO CC
1005274 E6KSTAA-16 4WS 16 25,0 1" 38,0 1,50 42,0 6000 168,0 24000 150 5,91 1,961 1,32 ISO CC
1005275 E6KSTAA-20 6WS 20 32,0 1 1/4" 47,6 1,87 42,0 6000 168,0 24000 225 8,86 3,140 2,12 ISO CC
1005276 E6KSTAA-24 6WS 24 38,0 1 1/2" 54,4 2,14 42,0 6000 168,0 24000 305 12,01 4,155 2,80 ISO CC
1005277 E6KSTAA-32 6WS 32 51,0 2" 68,7 2,70 42,0 6000 168,0 24000 380 14,96 6,098 4,10 ISO CC
11
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice.
FE
RR